Xtralis XAS-US Parts List
32438_00 1
Honeywell XAS Parts List
Order Code Part Name
Detectors
XAS-1-US  Single Zone Air Sampling Unit
XAS-2-US Dual Zone Air Sampling Unit
Accessories
LF-42246 50” Flexible dual core tubing. Provides two 50-foot long jacketed 1/2"
I.D. flexible tubes for use with XAS units in duct sampling
arrangements.
LF-42249 50” Flexible single core tube. Provides one 50-foot long 1/2" I.D.
flexible tube for use with XAS units in duct sampling arrangements.
LF-42247 25” Flexible dual core tube. Provides two 25-foot long jacketed 1/2" I.D.
flexible tubes for use with XAS units in duct sampling arrangements.
LF-42250 25” Flexible single core tube. Provides one 25-foot long 1/2" I.D.
flexible tube for use with XAS units in duct sampling arrangements.
LF-42285 Single Zone 18" Probe Kit - 2 hole  sample and exhaust tube kit
LF-42286 Single Zone 36" Probe Kit  - 3 hole sample and exhaust tube kit
LF-42287 Single Zone 60" Probe Kit - 4 hole sample and exhaust tube kit
LF-42288 Dual Zone 18" Probe Kit  - 2 hole  sample and exhaust tube kit
LF-42289 Dual Zone 36" Probe Kit  - 3 hole sample and exhaust tube kit
LF-42290 Single Zone 60" Probe Kit - 4 hole sample and exhaust tube kit
LF-42241 Single zone duct sampling kit, includes (2) tube mounting plates,
compression fittings, adaptors , elbows and reducers for use with XAS-
1-US inlet and exhaust tubes and flexible tubing.
LF-42243 Dual zone duct sampling kit, includes (3) tube mounting plates,
compression fittings, adaptors, elbows and reducers for use with XAS-
2-US, inlet and exhaust tubes and flexible tubing.
LF-42282 Single zone water trap kit. For use with XAS-1-US. Includes 3/4" CPVC
pipe, fittings and ball valve to provide water trap function on
installations which are subject to high humidity and/or condensation.
LF-42283 Dual zone water trap kit. For use with XAS-2-US. Includes 3/4" CPVC
pipe, fittings and ball valve to provide water trap function on
installations which are subject to high humidity and/or condensation.
Parts List Xtralis XAS-US
UK and Europe +44 1442 242 330 D-A-CH +49 431 23284 1 The Americas +1 781 740 2223
Middle East +962 6 588 5622 Asia +86 21 5240 0077 Australia and New Zealand +61 3 9936 7000
The contents of this document are provided on an “as is” basis. No representation or warranty (either express or implied) is made as to the completeness,
accuracy or reliability of the contents of this document. The manufacturer reserves the right to change designs or specifications without obligation and
without further notice. Except as otherwise provided, all warranties, express or implied, including without limitation any implied warranties of
merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose are expressly excluded.
Xtralis, the Xtralis logo, The Sooner You Know, VESDA-E, VESDA, ICAM, ECO, OSID, HeiTel, ADPRO, IntrusionTrace, LoiterTrace, ClientTrace,
SmokeTrace, XOa, XOh, iTrace, iCommand, iRespond, iCommission,  iPIR, and FMST are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of Xtralis and/or its
subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. Other brand names mentioned herein are for identification purposes only and may be trademarks
of their respective holder(s). Your use of this document does not constitute or create a licence or any other right to use the name and/or trademark and/or
label.
This document is subject to copyright owned by Xtralis. You agree not to copy, communicate to the public, adapt, distribute, transfer, sell, modify or
publish any contents of this document without the express prior written consent of Xtralis.
Doc.: 32438_00
Order Code Part Name
Baffles
06-0000 Blanking baffle (pack of ten 10) for replacement purposes.  XAS-1-US
unit is supplied with one blanking baffle in the right side mounting
location.
06-NF10 Baffle for Notifier FSP-851, FSP-851A and FSA-851A detectors
(pack of 10)
06-HN10 Baffle for the following Honeywell detectors (pack of 10):
- System Sensor 2251B or 2251BA
- Notifier - Fire Warden NP-100 or NP-100A
- Gamewell/FCI ASD-PL2F or ASD-PL2FA
- Silent Knight IDP-PHOTO or SK-PHOTO
- Firelite SD355 or SD355A
- Honeywell TC806B1076 or TC806B1076CDN
- JCI 2951J or 2951JA
Spare Parts
ISP-001 Replacement Filter Element FT series pack of 10 (Coarse 20 ppi)-
Black
ISP-400 IAS-1 Display Kit
ISP-401 IAS-2 Display Kit
ISP-405-01 IAS Aspirator
ISP-406 IAS Cover removal tool
ISP-407 IAS Corner Studs (Pack of 4)
ISP-408 IAS Flow Sensor Assembly